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2009 Open Saturdays and Holiday Closures 

The National Archives and Records Administration—Pacific Alaska Region (Anchorage) is open 
to the public from 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m., Mondays through Fridays, except Federal holidays.  
We are also open one Saturday a month during the months of January – April and September 
through December.  We are not open to the public on Saturdays in May, June, July, and August.  
Our Saturday hours are 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.  During 2009, we will be open the following 
Saturdays: 

2009 Open Saturdays: 

January 3 July: CLOSED 
February 7 August: CLOSED 
March 7 September 12 
April 4 October 3 
May: CLOSED November 7 
June: CLOSED December 5 

2009 Federal Holiday Closures: 

January 1 (Thursday) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  New Year’s Day 
January 19 (Monday) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Martin Luther King, Jr. Day 
February 16 (Monday) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Washington’s Birthday 
May 25 (Monday) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Memorial Day 
July 3 (Friday) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Independence Day 
September 7 (Monday)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Labor Day 
October 12 (Monday) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Columbus Day 
November 11 (Wednesday)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Veterans Day 
November 26 (Thursday) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Thanksgiving Day 
December 25 (Friday) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Christmas Day 


